
KWAME NKRUMAH UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, KUMASI 
INSTITUTE OF DISTANCE LEARNING,  

DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION, YEAR ONE 

TIMETABLE FOR FACE TO FACE SESSIONS - FIRST SEMESTER, JANUARY-MAY, 2024 

ALL CENTRES 

ALL CLASSES ARE FACE-TO-FACE UNLESS WHERE IT IS INDICATED OTHERWISE 

BLOCK ONE 

 

 

NB: Please ensure that you visit the V-Class (@ilearn.knust.edu.gh) for more information on all your courses. 

 

 

MONTH Days 7:00- 9:00 9:00 -
9:30 

9:30-11:30 11:30 -
12:00 

12:00-2:00 2:00-
2:30 

2:30-4:30 

13/01/2024 Saturday ENGL 123 

 
B 
R 
E 
A 
K 

ENGL 123 

B 
R 
E 
A 
K 

DBA 131 

B 
R 
E 
A 
K 

DBA 131 

14/01/2024 Sunday DBA 131 DBA 131 ENGL 123  
20/01/2024 Saturday DBA 131 DBA 131 ENGL 123 ENGL 123 

21/01/2024 Sunday ENGL 123 ENGL 123 DBA 131  
27/01/2024 Saturday DBA 131 DBA 131 ENGL 123 ENGL 123 
28/01/2024 Sunday ENGL 123 DBA 131   
03/02/2024 Saturday MID-SEM 

ENGL 123 
   

04/02/2024 Sunday MID-SEM  
DBA 131 

   



BLOCK TWO  

 

NB: Please ensure that you visit the V-Class (@ilearn.knust.edu.gh) for more information on all your courses. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

MONTH Days 7:00- 9:00  9:00 -
9:30 

9:30-11:30  11:30 -
12:00 

12:00-2:00  2:00-
2:30  

2:30-4:30  

10/02/2024 Saturday DBA 133 

B 
R 
E 
A 
K 

DBA 133 

B 
R 
E 
A 
K 

DBA 137 

B 
R 
E 
A 
K 

DBA 137 
11/02/2024 Sunday DBA 137 DBA 137 DBA 133  
17/02/2024 Saturday DBA 137 DBA 137 DBA 133 DBA 133 

18/02/2024 Sunday DBA 133 DBA 133 DBA 137  

24/02/2024 Saturday DBA 133 DBA 133 DBA 137 DBA 137 

25/02/2024 Sunday  DBA 133 DBA 137   

02/03/2024 Saturday MID-SEM 
DBA 133 

   

03/03/2024 Sunday MID-SEM 
DBA 137 

   



ALL CLASSES ARE FACE-TO-FACE UNLESS WHERE IT IS INDICATED OTHERWISE 

 

BLOCK THREE 

 

NB: Please ensure that you visit the V-Class (@ilearn.knust.edu.gh) for more information on all your courses. 

 

END OF SEMESTER EXAMINATION:        13th & 14th APRIL, 2024;  20th & 21th APRIL, 2024;     27th  & 28th APRIL, 2024 

It is important that you obtain all the material for a course from the v-class 

and go through them before attending class.  
 

 

MONTH Days 7:00- 9:00 9:00 -
9:30 

9:30-11:30 11:30 -
12:00 

12:00-2:00 2:00-
2:30 

2:30-4:30 

09/03/2024 Saturday DBA 135 

 
B 
R 
E 
A 
K 

DBA 135 

B 
R 
E 
A 
K 

FC 131 

B 
R 
E 
A 
K 

FC 131 

10/03/2024 Sunday FC 131 FC 131 DBA 135  
16/03/2024 Saturday DBA 135 DBA 135 FC 131 FC 131 
17/03/2024 Sunday FC 131 FC 131 DBA 135  
23/03/2024 Saturday FC 131 FC 131 DBA 135 DBA 135 

24/03/2024 Sunday DBA 135 DBA 135   

06/04/2024 Saturday MID-SEM 
DBA 135 

   

07/04/2024 Sunday MID-SEM  
FC 131 

   



COURSES COURSE NAME      LEAD FACILITATOR  PHONE NUMBER 

ENGL 123: COMMUNICATION SKILLS 1    Dr. C. Sanka    0547211449 
DBA 131: INTRODUCTION TO SOCIOLOGY   Dr. Peter Dwumah    0243316443 
DBA 133: BUSINESS IN GHANA     Dr. E. Affum Osei   0244247828 
DBA 137: ICT FOR BUSINESS     Dr. K. Kwateng   0203288888 
FC 131: FRENCH FOR COMMUNICATION 1   Dr. Michael Damoah   0243375990  
DBA 135: BUSINESS MATHEMATICS    Dr. A. S. Muntaka   0205515494 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Coordinator and Exams Officer 

Dr. A. S. Muntaka   0205515494 


